AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
0019 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO
REQ-2600-17-0047

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE |FMPS

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 523

BETHESDA MD 20814

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Htem 6) CODE ‘

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. Sfate and 2P Cods)

LEXIS-NEXIS

ATTN MARCIA VAN CAMP
9393 SPRINGBCRO PIKE
MIAMISBURG OH 45342-2442

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

% |07 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
GS-02F-0048M

CPSC-F-14-0003

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE ) | FACILITY CODE

11, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

09/19/2013

[ The above numbered sclicilation i1s amended as sal forih in item 14 The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers

Clis extended.  [lis not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipl of this amendmeni prior to the hour and dale specified In the solicitalion or as amended . by one of the following methods. (a) By completing

Iterns 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment an each copy of the oifer submitted . or (c) By

saparaie latter or telegram which includes a reference to tha solicitalion and emendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNQWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER W by
virlue of |his amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submilted , such changs may be made by telegram or letier, provided each telegram or letter makes

referance to Ihe solicitalion 6nd this amendment, and is received prior Lo the opaning hour and date spacified
Net Increase:

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

0100A17DSE-2017-9993800000-EXFS002600-252P0

$11,781.00

3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. [T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORECER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER [Specily lype of modificalion and auihoniy)

X Funding Action - Unilateral Modification, FAR 43.103(b)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X)is nat [l is required to sign this dacument and return

copias lo the issuing cffice

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMMTION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitetion/contract subject matter where feasible )

DUNS Number:

COR: Linda Watson
Email: lwatson@cpsc.gov
Tel: (301)504-7115

Modification 0019 to delivery order contract CPSC-F-14-0003 is hereby issued as follows:

1} Incremental funding for CLIN 0007 is hereby provided in the amount of $11,781.00 for the

performance period of January 1, 2017 through March 31, 2017,

provided by modification at a later date.

Continued ...

The remaining funds will be

Except as provided herein, all terms and condilions of the document referenced in llem S A or 10A. as heretofure changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini}

16A. N AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER {Type or pnni)

Rudi M. Johnson

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

{Signature of porson authortted fo sign}

15C DATE SIGNED

{Signaiure of Cangpéting Officar)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edilion unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV 10-83)
Prascribad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53 243

ﬁmw Moo [ e 0r7



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
GS-02F-0048M/CPSC-F-14-0003/0019

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFERQR OR CONTRACTOR
LEXIS-NEXIS

ITEM NO
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B}

QUANTITY |UNIT

(<)

()

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOLINT
{F)

0007

2) As a result of the above, the funding for CLIN
0007 is increased by $11,781.00 from $11,781.00
to $23,562.00.

3) The total amount of the contract is hereby
increased by $11,781.00 from $189,045.00 to
$200,826.00.

4} All other terms and conditions of the contract
shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

Change Item 0007 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

Lexis/Nexis On-Line Data Base Web Technology
Services and Smartlinx Subscription Services

3,927.00

11,781.00

NSN 7540-01-152.8087

OPTIONAL FORM 328 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR $3.110





